
1 

New England  

Horse & Trail Association 
 
 

           Year End 2023 

 

 
 

Year-End Mileage  

This issue has the 2023 and lifetime 
mileage for all members and horses.  

The majority of ride organizers 
returned their sign-up sheets in a 
timely manner. Good show! Thanks, 
everybody – you’ve made our little 
lives so much easier here at NEHT.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

            
 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

FOUNDED IN 1984 
Providing information to the Pleasure Trail Rider in New England 

Bi-Annual Trail Ride Calendar – Mileage Award System 
                          www.nehorseandtrail.com 

 

 

Is Your Mileage Wrong? 

 
Remember our stern rule (as of 
January 2015): sign up for mileage 
at the ride. We cannot accept later 
additions. 
 
If a ride is missing from your total, it’s 
possible that you didn’t sign the sheet 
or that we couldn’t read it. Or, there 
may have been a choice of mileage 
and you didn’t indicate which you rode. 
Or, you signed up for more than you 
can take credit for. 
 
If you truly believe that we made a 
data-entry error, let Linda McCrossan 
know at linda.mccrossan@verizon.net 
and she will bend over backwards to 
correct the problem.  
 
         We aim to please!  
 

Join for 2024! 

Look inside for NEHT 

membership forms for new 

members and renewals. See 

ya out on the trails! 

Junior Awards News 
 

For 2023: 
 

The high-mileage junior for 2023, 53 miles in the 
saddle, is: 
 

 Rachel Harris 
 
The junior awards are jointly sponsored by West 
Greenwich Horsemen’s Assoc. and Littleton 
Horseowners Assoc.  

 
For 2024: 
 

Dear Juniors: If you are 17 years old or younger as of 
January 1, 2024, please let Karen Wood know at 
karannwood@msn.com. Juniors receive an NEHT 
certificate at 100-mile intervals, and the highest 
mileage junior (or two or three) receives the 
sponsored Junior Award. Go Kids! 

http://www.nehorseandtrail.com/
mailto:linda.mccrossan@verizon.net
mailto:karannwood@msn.com
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 New England Horse & Trail  

Individual Membership Application 
 

The NEHT membership year extends  

from January 1st  to December 31st   
 

 Membership includes the January mileage mailing and mileage accumulation awards. 

Annual dues are $15 per person, plus $5 for each horse registered with NEHT.  Make 

checks payable to New England Horse & Trail. 

 

 Ride lists will be available on the website www.nehorseandtrail.com for download 

and printing. Updates and other information can also be found on our Facebook page 

‘New England Horse & Trail’ at https://www.facebook.com/nehorsandtrail/  

 

 Ride listings will be mailed in April and August only to members who do not have 

internet access.  Mailed lists may not have the most up to date information as there are 

always added rides, cancelled or postponed rides and ride location changes, so 

check with ride management before heading out. 

 

 Please, pretty please, print or write legibly! 
 

  I DO NOT have internet access, please U.S. Mail me a ride list. 
 

Please send the completed form to LINDA McCROSSAN, 57 Common St., Groton, MA  01450 
e-mail linda.mccrossan@verizon.net  
 
 

 

Rider's Name________________________________________________________________ 

New         Renew      NEHT#__________  Membership Year ___2024_______ 

Check here if a Junior (17 yrs old or younger as of Jan 1 2023)_____)  

Address:____________________________________________________________________ 

City/State/Zip: ______________________________________________________________ 
 
Phone:______________________________________________________________________ 
 
Email:_______________________________________________________________________ 
 

Horse#1___________________________________________________NEHT#___________ 

 
Horse#2___________________________________________________NEHT#___________ 

 
Horse#3___________________________________________________NEHT#___________ 
 

Dues $15 per rider / $5 per horse     Total Enclosed $ ___________ 

  

http://www.nehorseandtrail.com/
https://www.facebook.com/nehorsandtrail/
mailto:linda.mccrossan@verizon.net
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2023 NEHT Mileage Awards for Riders 
 
   
 

 

ID Member Year Life Last Award New Award 

711 Mestemaker-Harris, Cathie 105.00 4012.60 3500  4000 

1066 Paltrow, Merle 39.30 3006.50 2500  3000 

1535 Grigaitis, Lisa 43.20 1015.00 500  1000 

1603 Rapoza, Ann 36.30 528.00 0  500 

1732 Dunn, Michele 14.70 514.00 0  500 
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               2023 NEHT Mileage Awards for Horses 

 
 

ID Rider Name Horse Name Number Year Lifetime Last Award New Award 

1637 Paul, Anna-Maria Jigs 1637-1 64.90 1299.23 1000  1250 

1252 Lachapelle, Linda Cowboys Sugaree Bar 1252-3 40.80 1252.30 1000  1250 

1771 Palumbo, Mary Trixies Good as Gold 1771-1 150.00 1020.40 750  1000 

1599 Harris, Rachel (junior) Beckett 1599-2 85.00 797.50 500  750 

1367 Joseph, Bunny Valentino 1367-2 54.50 551.90 250  500 

1258 Santos-Rivera, Celeste UC Contender (Danny) 1258-2 165.50 515.05 250  500 

1068 Duhaime, Gloria M. LRF Liberty Belle (Bert) 1068-3 58.20 304.25 0  250 

1367 Joseph, Bunny Ostaro 1367-3 111.00 295.50 0  250 

 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 

  



6 

NEHT Mileage Summary Report for 2023 
 

ID Member Year Life Horse Name Year Life 

1845 Baker, Pamela 20.00 20.00 1845-1 Angelica's Indy (Angel) 20.00 20.00 

918 Beckstrom, Carolyn 12.50 853.70 918-4 Piggly Wiggly (Pixie) 12.50 12.50 

1559 Berthiaume, Kelly 120.10 178.10 1559-1 Boomer 120.10 120.10 

1805 Clark, Valerie 157.20 818.20 1805-1 Mac Nicholas 157.20 729.60 

1824 Cochrane, Sharron 51.60 462.90 1824-1 Peanut 51.60 462.90 

3 Darmofal, Patricia A. 0.00 6065.10 3-4 Henry 0.00 389.10 

1785 Davidson, Caroline S. 12.30 54.80 1785-1 Olorin (G) 12.30 54.80 

1675 Decelles, Loni 33.50 993.20 1675-2 Zips Dun Bombin (Luke) 26.50 320.60 

        1675-3 Rockridge Bens Image (Ben) 7.00 474.60 

1821 Degnan, Ann 15.00 157.90 1821-2 Zoe 7.00 29.00 

        1821-3 Gus 8.00 31.50 

1844 Dilllon, Julie 24.00 24.00 1844-1 Earl the Pearl 24.00 24.00 

1068 Duhaime, Gloria M. 58.20 1321.80 1068-3 LRF Liberty Belle (Bert) 58.20 304.30 

1732 Dunn, Michele 14.70 514.00 -       

1707 Falcone, Darlene 43.80 207.10 1707-1 Costum Gun (Ziggy) 6.20 169.50 

        1707-2 Onida 43.80 43.80 

1847 Faxon, Elizabeth 27.50 27.50 1847-1 Wyatt 27.50 27.50 

1511 Galarneau, Sandra 47.00 4465.10 1511-2 Captain Underpants 47.00 3160.10 

1211 Gluck, Cathy 18.50 930.60 1211-1 Nellson 18.50 30.50 

181 Good, Wendy 19.00 4765.30 181-5 Spring 19.00 490.70 

1516 Goodnow, Lynne 40.00 617.90 1516-1 Royal Rocket C 25.00 602.90 

        1516-3 Justice 40.00 94.00 

1535 Grigaitis, Lisa 43.20 1015.00 1535-1 They Call Me Roy 43.20 977.00 

1599 Harris, Rachel (junior) 53.00 2141.60 1599-2 Beckett 85.00 797.50 

1688 Hurd, Sandy 0.00 620.40 -       

1457 Jarvis, Nancie 95.80 2486.00 1457-1 Debargals Sanjo Imp (Mindy) 60.80 1655.30 

1456 Jarvis, Ralph 0.00 279.50 1456-1 Katie 35.00 1126.10 

1367 Joseph, Bunny 111.00 2150.10 1367-2 Valentino 54.50 551.90 

        1367-3 Ostaro 111.00 295.50 

1802 Kanakry, Denise 26.00 465.40 1802-2 One Pretty Girl "Ruby" 26.00 146.70 

1631 Keeley, Lisa 20.00 413.20 1631-3 Reba 20.00 20.00 

1846 Knight, Porter 0.00 0.00 1846-1 Pippin 0.00 0.00 

1659 Krul, Linda 152.00 4744.60 1659-1 DVF Karling O' Keefe (Kona) 152.00 4734.60 

1252 Lachapelle, Linda 40.80 2995.90 1252-3 Cowboys Sugaree Bar 40.80 1252.30 

302 Lavender, Melissa 0.00 2088.90 -       

7 Lawrence, Ann 0.00 5004.70 7-3 Lilly 0.00 385.00 

        7-4 Finn 14.70 350.00 

1792 Lockwood, Dianne 22.00 372.00 1792-1 WW Witchcraft (Widgie) 22.00 372.00 

209 Lorimer, Judith M. 0.00 7434.10 209-4 We Be Flyin' (Sweet Pea) 0.00 3585.00 

1638 Mackenzie, Mary Louise 0.00 141.80 1638-1 Slick Silver Cash 0.00 141.80 

300 Madison, Elizabeth 19.50 702.90 300-1 SC Island Maid 19.50 19.50 

        300-2 Oreo's Little Freckle 0.00 10.00 

        300-3 Camas Mist Snips June 19.50 29.50 

238 Marantz, Janet K. 0.00 1363.00 -       

1703 McCrossan, Linda 0.00 133.60 1703-1 Jefferson 0.00 115.60 

        1703-2 Taylor 0.00 0.00 

1760 Melanson, Liz 0.00 0.00 1760-1 Budd E Riker 0.00 0.00 
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        1760-3 CR Isle Be A Star 0.00 0.00 

301 Merrifield, Bruce 19.50 735.40 -       

711 Mestemaker-Harris, Cathie 105.00 4012.60 711-5 Johnny 91.00 1132.50 

1066 Paltrow, Merle 39.30 3006.50 1066-2 Mariah Gene 39.30 3062.90 

1771 Palumbo, Mary 150.00 1807.40 1771-1 Trixies Good as Gold 150.00 1020.40 

1637 Paul, Anna-Maria 64.90 1309.20 1637-1 Jigs 64.90 1299.20 

769 Petracone, Margo 48.50 3364.00 769-4 Woody 0.00 625.20 

        769-6 Flash 48.50 472.80 

1687 Ramsey, Melanie 0.00 330.00 1687-1 Fighting Fire 0.00 315.00 

1603 Rapoza, Ann 36.30 528.00 1603-4 Jett 36.30 174.60 

1719 Reilly, John 24.00 341.10 -       

572 Riley, Charlotte V. 18.00 3878.80 572-1 Dextah 0.00 533.80 

        572-3 Dragon Fly's Sweet Pea 18.00 384.00 

1422 Roth, Linda 37.50 37.50 1422-1 Mia 37.50 37.50 

1512 Rutledge, Jane 29.80 717.30 1512-1 Bailey 29.80 436.20 

1514 Rutledge, Phillip 47.90 807.30 1514-2 Ranger 47.90 471.20 

1258 Santos-Rivera, Celeste 165.50 6723.20 1258-2 UC Contender (Danny) 165.50 515.00 

1317 Shaw, Roberta 0.00 6448.00 1317-1 Kubie Snacks Karma 0.00 0.00 

155 Smigelski, Laurie A. 133.80 3981.20 155-1 Deuce 133.80 456.40 

1134 Spellman, Donna J. 10.00 1085.60 1134-1 By Golly Missy Molly 10.00 216.80 

1826 Stearns, Arielle 45.00 191.00 1826-1 Scout 45.00 181.00 

1768 Stearns, Stacey 107.00 364.60 1768-1 Kerry Killarney 0.00 74.00 

        1768-2 CBMF Secret Crush 22.00 205.60 

        1768-3 Deer Park Remarkable 85.00 85.00 

529 Susmann, Laura J. 0.00 520.80 529-3 Equizon 0.00 8.00 

1040 Underwood, Jean 0.00 886.80 -       

1139 Underwood, Lawrence F. 0.00 159.00 -       

1680 Watrous, Bonnie (now 
Reilly) 

24.00 677.10 1680-1 Kips Topper Bar (Kip) 24.00 440.10 

        1680-3 Marbles 24.00 24.00 

        1680-4 Lilly 0.00 0.00 

1820 Whitney, Frank 15.00 157.90 1820-1 Tigger 0.00 135.90 

        1820-2 Ace 15.00 22.00 

        1820-3 Delilah 0.00 19.00 

698 Wicks Reilly, Lani 8.00 385.70 698-1 Thunderman 8.00 8.00 

515 Williams, Ellen F. 0.00 345.20 -       

934 Wolfe-Cardarelli, Wendy 
A. 

19.00 995.20 934-4 Ripleigh's Anam Cara 
(Connor) 

19.00 167.20 
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New England Horse and Trail Association 
 
                               Janet Marantz, President                      Pat Darmofal, Treasurer 

                               janetmarantz123@gmail.com            patdarmofal@msn.com 

  
 

               Karen Wood, Awards Coordinator       Linda McCrossan, Secretary      

               karannwood@msn.com                       linda.mccrossan@verizon.net 

 

                                                     Jan Collins, Secretary Emeritus  


